Tunnel Lite Marathon 2013
Marathon Overall Finish List

Sunday, September 15, 2013

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnellite/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com.
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

ONO A WN =

©

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

Chris Tomkinson
Bob Harrison
Mike Giacobbe
Sebastien Renaut
Steve Walters
Josh Steele

Sean Celli

Tim Nixon
Michael Davis
Matthew Peterson
Chuck Stigers
Sean Mason

Lori Moriarity
Dean Kayler
Shane Reiswig
Ralph McAfee
Cory Meacham
Peter Schofield
Franzine Potts
Todd McCrory
Edward Irvine Jr
Nicola Towers
Travis Frank

Jeff Sammons
Brad Karr

Keli Timm

Tiffany Schweppe
Herbert Sitz

Lara Martin
Benjamin Orr
Nikki Laflamme-Hein
George Frederick
Michael Shiach
Gennifer Merrinew
Gary Blessington
Shawn Cannon
Steve Morrison
Eric Dysland
Danielle Arango
Chris Martin
Jenica Hopson
Miranda Bachman
Brett Wittner
Peter Roussy
Erin McPherson
Kristelle Harrington
Thomas Wagner
George Roberts
Roger Chou
Steve Duncan
Heidi Smythe
Vicki Russell
Terra Perkins
David Pearson
Shea McKinney
Melissa Mattiazzo

Overall

City

Port Moody
Edmonds
Cooper City
Vancouver
Beaverton
Aberdeen
Black Diamond
Vancouver
Lakewood
Seattle
Snoqualmie
Deer Park
Port Orchard
Renton
Walla Walla
Gresham
Seattle
Abbotsford
Aberdeen
Maple Valley
Deer Park
Seattle
Spokane
Portland

W oodway
Bend
Montesano
Seattle

Kent

Seattle
Seattle
University Place
Bainbridge Island
Seattle
Kirkland
Spokane
Sammamish
Pasco
Lynnwood
Kent
Wilsonville
Pasco
Fircrest
Abbotsford
W oodinville
Yakima
Maple Valley
Lynnwood
Portland
Mount Vernon
Poulsbo
Duvall
Olympia
Seattle
Burnaby
North Vancouver

Bib No
502
544
439
495
618
332
549
475
114
357
551
564
589
561
422
430
353
519
437
608
468
567
470
490
560
441
481
150
487
491
566
460
546
414
448
454
533
556
534
442
582
522
474
570
520
598
615
523
604
191
493
576
528
531

6
21

Age Gender
46
53
40
33
33
32
44
47
45
37
35
34
47
49
40
52
28
52
34
46
46
33
34
36
47
34
36
50
24
30
30
40
62
36
51
46
43
34
28
56
38
44
43
52
38
47
57
54
43
45
48
48
34
45
27
29
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Age Group
1/20 45-49

1/16 50-54
1/14 40-44
1/11 30-34
2/11 30-34
3/11 30-34
2/14 40-44
2/20 45-49
3/20 45-49
1/10 35-39
2/10 35-39
4/11 30-34
1/17 45-49
4/20 45-49
3/14 40-44
2/16 50-54
1/3 25-29
3/16 50-54
1/11 30-34
5/20 45-49
6/20 45-49
2/11 30-34
5/11 30-34
3/10 35-39
7/20 45-49
3/11 30-34
1/18 35-39
4/16 50-54
1/2 20-24
6/11 30-34
4/11 30-34
4/14 40-44
1/7 60-64
2/18 35-39
5/16 50-54
8/20 45-49
5/14 40-44
7/11 30-34
1/6 25-29
1/12 55-59
3/18 35-39
1/18 40-44
6/14 40-44
6/16 50-54
4/18 35-39
2/17 45-49
2/12 55-59
7/16 50-54
7/14 40-44
9/20 45-49
3/17 45-49
4/17 45-49
8/11 30-34
10/20 45-49
2/3 25-29
2/6 25-29

Chip Time Gun Time
2:52:41.3 2:52:42.2
2:56:35.4 2:56:38.5
2:58:42.1 2:58:44.9
2:59:09.0 2:59:10.2
3:01:17.2 3:01:17.2
3:04:02.6 3:04:03.5
3:04:21.3 3:04:22.8
3:04:27.6 3:04:28.7
3:07:32.6 3:07:33.5
3:07:37.2 3:07:37.2
3:07:37.2 3:07:39.6
3:12:18.4 3:12:27.3
3:12:29.5 3:12:37.3
3:13:03.4 3:13:04.7
3:13:46.8 3:13:54.2
3:14:05.6 3:14:11.6
3:17:00.8 3:17:03.1
3:19:36.9 3:19:44.8
3:19:46.1 3:19:48.5
3:20:13.4 3:20:15.6
3:20:47.5 3:21:12.3
3:20:50.1 3:21:02.7
3:20:56.6 3:21:11.2
3:20:58.2 3:21:04.7
3:22:16.1 3:22:19.1
3:23:20.7 3:23:34.2
3:23:34.4 3:23:36.8
3:25:19.8 3:25:34.3
3:27:01.0 3:27:16.3
3:28:14.8 3:28:20.6
3:28:45.0 3:28:54.8
3:29:04.8 3:29:06.6
3:29:34.9 3:29:49.3
3:29:45.3 3:29:55.6
3:29:46.1 3:30:06.9
3:29:59.8 3:30:09.2
3:30:11.9 3:30:35.8
3:30:26.7 3:30:41.2
3:30:49.9 3:30:58.1
3:31:07.1 3:31:23.2
3:31:24.7 3:31:31.1
3:32:40.5 3:32:54.9
3:32:58.9 3:33:01.2
3:33:12.0 3:33:18.6
3:33:53.6 3:33:59.8
3:34:04.0 3:34:08.6
3:34:31.2 3:34:35.8
3:35:37.5 3:35:56.3
3:36:30.6 3:36:31.6
3:36:52.2 3:37:01.6
3:37:36.4 3:37:40.7
3:37:37.7 3:37:44.6
3:37:45.9 3:38:05.9
3:38:03.8 3:38:25.3
3:38:26.8 3:38:39.4
3:38:29.3 3:38:39.1

Pace
6:35/M
6:45/M
6:49/M
6:50/M
6:55/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:22/M
7:24/M
7:25/M
7:31/M
7:37/M
7:38/M
7:39/M
7:41/M
7:40/M
7:41/M
7:40/M
7:43/M
7:46/M
7:46/M
7:51/M
7:55/M
7:57/M
7:58/M
7:59/M
8:00/M
8:01/M
8:01/M
8:01/M
8:02/M
8:02/M
8:03/M
8:04/M
8:04/M
8:08/M
8:08/M
8:08/M
8:10/M
8:10/M
8:11/M
8:15/M
8:16/M
8:17/M
8:18/M
8:19/M
8:19/M
8:20/M
8:21/M
8:21/M



**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnellite/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com.
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

Robert Hockman
Pat Smith

Kent Bacon
Annette Madison
Monica Murphy
Britt Davis
Thomas Andrews
Eric Bruggeman
Daryl Taylor

Kay Allen

Ryan Mclrvin
Poksil Himrich
Luz Rodriguez
Thomas Keskey
Margaret Wittgens
Jim Wiederaenders
Jerry Kyle

Michael Britt
Larissa Martin Ralph
Vicky Donnel
Susan Johnson
Gloria Parker
Faye Britt

Dawn Evans
Rhonda Boerner
Randy Mullen
Wendy Hawthorne
Paul Litwin
Edward Russell
Tony Mace

Karen Wang
Emily Tippett
Karen Anderson
April Graves

Janet Rosenthal
Rebecca Kelley
David Crewe
Peter Heggem
Monica Callen
Tabatha Miller
Lesley Jones
Jamien Murphy
Kurt Eims

Mark Papadogiannis
John Thorpe
Daniel Ashmead
Karen Beebe
Kimberly Bernosky
Teresa Neal

Lee Holt

Peggy Brown
Mike Smerekanych
Craig Kiest

Larry Qualls

Sam Robbins
Michelle Taylor
Mariana Rojas
Ted Wang

Mike Mahanay
Richard Merrifield
Fiona Van Alstyne
Jessica James

Overall

City
Olympia
Bellingham
Spokane
Otis Orchards
Abbotsford
Spokane
Cincinnati
Kirkland
Snohomish
Seattle
Renton
Vancouver
Silverdale
Tacoma
Vancouver
Bellevue
Orondo
Everett
Everett

W oodinville
Nashville
Spokane
Everett
Brentwood
Portland
Spokane
Edmonds
Seattle
Lebanon
Granite Falls
Portland
Dallas
Ravensdale
Poulsbo
Portland
Seattle
Kenosha
Lake Stevens
Edmonds
Edmonds
Nashville
Bothell
Puyallup
Chicago
Nashville
Nashville
Bellingham
Portland
Nashville
Bellevue
Port Moody
Bellevue
Portland
Durant
Bothell
Bainbridge Island
Bainbridge Island
Bellevue
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle

Gig Harbor

Bib No
485
25
325
512
565
542
461
629
492
467
585
599
361
472
541
28
524
562
527
503
396
548
372
477
579
513
554
324
447
529
617
393
506
376
540
452
433
444
510
583
440
313
445
488
480
438
383
547
619
34
456
603
624
622
462
518
538
592
591
580
574
75

Age Gender
40
57
44
48
49
29
55
31
45
37
30
52
36
54
37
58
61
48
38
45
39
28
38
46
50
57
27
55
54
43
41
39
44
36
44
30
57
37
40
44
56
38
44
55
39
60
44
49
45
52
47
47
58
67
52
37
42
46
57
51
36
37
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Age Group
8/14 40-44

3/12 55-59
9/14 40-44
5/17 45-49
6/17 45-49
3/3 25-29
4/12 55-59
9/11 30-34
11/20 45-49
5/18 35-39
10/11 30-34
1/13 50-54
6/18 35-39
8/16 50-54
7/18 35-39
5/12 55-59
2/7 60-64
12/20 45-49
4/10 35-39
7/17 45-49
8/18 35-39
3/6 25-29
9/18 35-39
8/17 45-49
2/13 50-54
6/12 55-59
4/6 25-29
7/12 55-59
9/16 50-54
10/14 40-44
2/18 40-44
10/18 35-39
3/18 40-44
11/18 35-39
4/18 40-44
5/11 30-34
8/12 55-59
5/10 35-39
5/18 40-44
6/18 40-44
1/6 55-59
12/18 35-39
11/14 40-44
9/12 55-59
6/10 35-39
3/7 60-64
7/18 40-44
9/17 45-49
10/17 45-49
3/13 50-54
11/17 45-49
13/20 45-49
10/12 55-59
1/3 65-69
4/13 50-54
13/18 35-39
8/18 40-44
14/20 45-49
11/12 55-59
10/16 50-54
14/18 35-39
15/18 35-39

Chip Time Gun Time
3:39:07.0 3:39:29.7
3:39:07.6 3:39:19.6
3:39:35.7 3:39:47.3
3:40:59.7 3:41:28.1
3:41:06.6 3:41:15.4
3:41:29.5 3:41:43.1
3:41:34.7 3:42:00.6
3:42:10.9 3:42:21.6
3:42:22.2 3:42:29.2
3:42:25.1 3:42:31.4
3:42:52.0 3:43:11.8
3:42:56.4 3:43:04.7
3:43:04.2 3:43:09.2
3:43:08.5 3:43:13.8
3:43:17.2 3:43:31.1
3:43:42.4 3:43:42.4
3:44:16.5 3:44:51.1
3:45:35.5 3:45:47.8
3:46:31.3 3:46:37.2
3:46:33.3 3:46:50.1
3:46:50.0 3:46:59.1
3:49:05.1 3:49:20.8
3:49:21.5 3:49:35.1
3:49:32.2 3:49:42.8
3:49:50.9 3:50:00.4
3:50:37.3 3:50:45.2
3:50:43.8 3:50:49.6
3:51:36.6 3:51:47.5
3:51:48.8 3:51:56.3
3:52:48.4 3:53:14.7
3:52:48.6 3:52:56.5
3:52:56.0 3:53:16.4
3:53:19.5 3:53:42.4
3:54:44.0 3:55:05.5
3:54:44.4 3:54:52.8
3:55:34.9 3:55:44.1
3:55:36.9 3:56:02.3
3:55:57.0 3:56:00.7
3:56:25.6 3:56:41.5
3:56:28.3 3:56:42.1
3:56:51.5 3:57:03.8
3:57:22.5 3:57:28.3
3:57:24.8 3:57:43.9
3:57:37.4 3:57:40.9
3:58:07.0 3:58:17.5
3:58:38.0 3:58:46.8
3:58:55.6 3:59:04.9
3:59:06.0 3:59:17.8
3:59:31.7 3:59:46.1
4:02:12.8 4:02:12.8
4:02:38.9 4:03:01.1
4:03:36.5 4:03:39.7
4:04:15.0 4:04:34.1
4:05:26.1 4:05:40.4
4:05:29.7 4:05:48.9
4:06:36.5 4:07:05.4
4:06:44.1 4:07:11.9
4:08:56.2 4:09:25.5
4:09:52.4 4:10:07.8
4:10:13.0 4:10:44.5
4:10:50.5 4:11:19.4
4:11:17.8 4:11:33.1

Pace
8:23/M
8:22/M
8:23/M
8:27/M
8:27/M
8:28/M
8:28/M
8:29/M
8:30/M
8:30/M
8:31/M
8:31/M
8:31/M
8:31/M
8:32/M
8:32/M
8:35/M
8:37/M
8:39/M
8:39/M
8:40/M
8:45/M
8:46/M
8:46/M
8:47/M
8:48/M
8:49/M
8:51/M
8:51/M
8:54/M
8:53/M
8:54/M
8:55/M
8:58/M
8:58/M
9:00/M
9:01/M
9:00/M
9:02/M
9:02/M
9:03/M
9:04/M
9:04/M
9:04/M
9:06/M
9:07/M
9:07/M
9:08/M
9:09/M
9:15/M
9:17/M
9:18/M
9:20/M
9:23/M
9:23/M
9:26/M
9:26/M
9:31/M
9:33/M
9:34/M
9:36/M
9:36/M



**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnellite/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com.
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180

Carol Meenaghan
Laverne Woods
Mark Cliggett
Michele Miller
Janet Vogelzang
Jormain Cady
Mike Schmitt
Jimj McGoorty
Denise Bundow
Elizabeth Bitting
Larry Dutko
Kathy Herndon
Jeramie Morrow
Laura Spears

Mani Krishnamurthy

Georgia Bunko
Kathryn Eims
Michael Johnson
Leslie Miller

Ruth Meraz
Corrinna Lofland
Gunilla Luthra
Karlene Dysland
Earl Fenstermacher
Suzy Waters
Lisa Page

Judy Bell

Julia Bell

Donna Chan
Larry Burris
Shari Andrews
Sarah Colby
Cheri Fiorucci
Tricia Early

Todd Early
Darchelle Worley
Susan Brain

Kari Duwe
Sarah McComb
Laura Johnson
Christopher Pall
Dennis Batchelor
Hideko Opperman
Marilou Russell
Brandy Layton
Scott Coe

Tia Borgioli

Ryan Brady
Heidi Thomsen
Anthony Borgioli
Chad Williams
Terrance Tippett
Max Welker

Uriel Huizar
Ariana Moreno
Ann Smith
Andrew Dunn
Brenda O'Leary
Micah Propps
Donna Crump
Laurey Brown
Karen Tsoi-A-Sue

Overall

City
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Spokane Valley
Seattle
Seattle
Bremerton
Snohomish
Seattle
Coupeville
Portland
Bellingham
Kennewick
Belfair
Seattle
Puyallup
Mukilteo
Redmond
Seattle
Renton
Lynden
Bellevue
Pasco
Seattle
Kennewick
Kennewick
Richland
Kennewick
Seattle
Seattle
Cincinnati
Tacoma
Lynden
Tacoma
Tacoma
Seattle
Kennewick
Snoqualmie
Oak Harbor
Vashon
West Richland
Yelm
Redmond
Olympia
Silverdale
Portland
Snoqulamie
Seattle
Olympia
Snoqualmie
Silverdale
Dallas
Tacoma
Winters
Snoqualmie
Duvall
Kirkland
Bothell
Dallas
Dallas
Wheeling
Dallas

Bib No

370
308
143
514
449
595
572
388
457
282
581
517
476
587
431
596
483
469
620
594
536
545
535
600
530
537
494
568
532
450
377
571
269
573
578
613
511
478
526
605
435
557
1
616
515
623
516
489
597
486
496
466
609
586
505
458
602
508
304
482
558
432

Age Gender

46
56
51
49
54
44
45
47
56
44
64
51
37
28
50
47
51
51
33
33
42
48
43
64
57
37
67
31
26
61
53
41
44
47
40
44
70
23
37
50
37
63
45
52
32
56
43
37
43
37
32
40
71
53
16
45
45
57
53
54
32
33
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Age Group
12/17 45-49

2/6 55-59
11/16 50-54
13/17 45-49
5/13 50-54
9/18 40-44
15/20 45-49
16/20 45-49

3/6 55-59
10/18 40-44

4/7 60-64
6/13 50-54
7/10 35-39

5/6 25-29
12/16 50-54
14/17 45-49
7/13 50-54
13/16 50-54
6/11 30-34
7/11 30-34
11/18 40-44
15/17 45-49
12/18 40-44

5/7 60-64

4/6 55-59
16/18 35-39

1/1 65-69
8/11 30-34

6/6 25-29

6/7 60-64
8/13 50-54
13/18 40-44
12/14 40-44
16/17 45-49
13/14 40-44
14/18 40-44

1/1 70-74

2/2 20-24
17/18 35-39
14/16 50-54
8/10 35-39

7/7 60-64
17/17 45-49
9/13 50-54
9/11 30-34
12/12 55-59
15/18 40-44
9/10 35-39
16/18 40-44
10/10 35-39
11/11 30-34
14/14 40-44

1/2 70-74
15/16 50-54

1/1 15-19
17/20 45-49
18/20 45-49

5/6 55-59
10/13 50-54
11/13 50-54
10/11 30-34
11/11 30-34

Chip Time Gun Time
4:11:24.5 4:11:33.4
4:11:27.7 4:11:47.6
4:11:57.8 4:12:04.2
4:12:00.9 4:12:151
4:12:04.4 4:12:04.4
4:12:43.3 4:13:02.6
4:13:26.3 4:13:33.2
4:14:59.7 4:15:14.6
4:15:58.8 4:16:18.4
4:19:05.7 4:19:36.3
4:20:10.6 4:20:17.7
4:20:53.6 4:21:05.2
4:21:31.1 4:21:57.9
4:24:28.9 4:24:52.5
4:24:35.0 4:25:05.4
4:25:08.4 4:25:29.7
4:25:46.5 4:26:04.9
4:26:18.6 4:26:46.9
4:26:48.1 4:27:20.4
4:26:49.6 4:27:02.4
4:28:25.6 4:28:38.3
4:31:30.4 4:31:45.9
4:32:08.6 4:32:34.8
4:32:11.4 4:32:18.3
4:32:35.0 4:33:01.8
4:32:38.9 4:33:04.6
4:33:03.1 4:33:27.7
4:33:03.2 4:33:27.5
4:33:50.1 4:34:13.6
4:34:00.3 4:34:14.9
4:34:02.4 4:34:27.8
4:34:53.2 4:35:12.4
4:35:04.0 4:35:15.6
4:37:52.4 4:38:25.3
4:37:53.9 4:38:25.1
4:38:08.3 4:38:08.3
4:38:21.5 4:38:48.5
4:38:30.4 4:38:49.8
4:43:12.2 4:43:42.7
4:44:54.8 4:44:54.8
4:45:32.4 4:46:03.8
4:45:53.2 4:46:16.4
4:46:16.3 4:46:34.9
4:46:53.4 4:46:53.4
4:48:42.3 4:49:05.8
4:51:25.8 4:51:43.4
4:51:40.2 4:51:59.2
4:52:58.3 4:53:12.2
4:54:15.4 4:54:15.4
4:54:28.0 4:54:48.4
5:01:04.5 5:01:37.4
5:06:17.8 5:06:42.4
5:06:45.8 5:07:10.6
5:10:50.9 5:10:50.9
5:15:06.3 5:15:24.7
5:16:09.8 5:16:27.2
5:17:12.5 5:17:451
5:22:42.7 5:23:00.1
5:26:09.5 5:26:37.1
5:26:11.6 5:26:36.9
5:30:04.6 5:30:34.2
5:30:04.7 5:30:34.2

Pace
9:36/M
9:37/M
9:37/M
9:38/M
9:37/M
9:39/M
9:41/M
9:45/M
9:47/M
9:55/M
9:56/M
9:58/M
10:00/M
10:07/M
10:07/M
10:08/M
10:09/M
10:11/M
10:12/M
10:12/M
10:15/M
10:22/M
10:24/M
10:24/M
10:25/M
10:25/M
10:26/M
10:26/M
10:28/M
10:28/M
10:29/M
10:30/M
10:30/M
10:38/M
10:38/M
10:37/M
10:38/M
10:39/M
10:50/M
10:52/M
10:55/M
10:56/M
10:56/M
10:57/M
11:02/M
11:08/M
11:09/M
11:11/M
11:14/M
11:15/M
11:31/M
11:42/M
11:43/M
11:52/M
12:02/M
12:05/M
12:08/M
12:20/M
12:28/M
12:28/M
12:37/M
12:37/M



**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at http://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnellite/

If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com.
Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name

181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

Ed Anderson
Ruthie Smith
Rick Smith

Rick Ruhland
Stephanie Harris
Gary Pinson
Phyllis Welker
Stephen Miller
Lara Owczarski
Ethel Marie Kitching
Chris Ellenwood
Keith Wood
Herb Allen

Marie Pinson

Overall

City

W oodinville
Brier

Brier
Langley
Snoqualmie
San Jose
Tacoma
Spokane Valley
Silverdale
Ferndale
Kent

Sultan
Rolling Bay
San Jose

Bib No
614
434
463
471
563
550
610
543
139
183
606
552
575
553

Age Gender
51
44
46
68
38
66
61
49
44
53
54
84
71
55

MEETMmTmMmETNEnNEEINZ
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Age Group
16/16 50-54

17/18 40-44
19/20 45-49
2/3 65-69
18/18 35-39
3/3 65-69
1/1 60-64
20/20 45-49
18/18 40-44
12/13 50-54
13/13 50-54
1/2 75-99
2/270-74
6/6 55-59

Chip Time Gun Time
5:30:30.8 5:31:03.6
5:31:45.8 5:31:45.8
5:31:46.9 5:31:46.9
5:32:41.4 5:32:41.4
5:36:51.9 5:37:13.4
5:39:06.6 5:39:43.7
5:39:27.8 5:40:00.7
5:41:11.0 5:41:37.1
5:41:40.1 5:41:40.1
5:43:51.5 5:43:51.5
5:45:48.9 5:46:08.7
5:56:06.8 5:56:16.2
6:08:02.4 6:08:02.4
6:24:43.6 6:24:43.6

Pace
12:38/M
12:40/M
12:40/M
12:42/M
12:52/M
12:58/M
12:59/M
13:02/M
13:02/M
13:07/M
13:13/M
13:36/M
14:03/M
14:41/M



Tunnel Lite Marathon 2013

Age Group Finish List
Sunday, September 15, 2013

*Overall place within gender.

**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at hitp://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnellite/
If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC
Place Name

Place Name
1 Ariana Moreno

Place Name
1 Lara Martin
2 Kari Duwe

Place Name

1 Danielle Arango
Melissa Mattiazzo
Gloria Parker
Wendy Hawthorne
Laura Spears
Donna Chan

OOk WN

Place Name

Franzine Potts
Nicola Towers
Keli Timm

Nikki Laflamme-Hein
Rebecca Kelley
Leslie Miller

Ruth Meraz

Julia Bell

Brandy Layton
Laurey Brown
Karen Tsoi-A-Sue

—_

©oOoNOO~WN

—_
)

Place Name
1 Tiffany Schweppe
2 Gennifer Merrihew
3 Jenica Hopson
4 Erin McPherson
5 Kay Allen
6 Luz Rodriguez
7 Margaret Wittgens
8 Susan Johnson
9 Faye Britt
10  Emily Tippett
11 April Graves
12 Jamien Murphy
13 Michelle Taylor
14 Fiona Van Alstyne
15  Jessica James

Age Group

City Bib No Age
Female 15 to 19
City Bib No Age
Snoqualmie 505 16
Female 20 to 24
City Bib No Age
Kent 487 24
Snoqualmie 478 23
Female 25 to 29
City Bib No Age
Lynnwood 534 28
North Vancouver 21 29
Spokane 548 28
Edmonds 554 27
Belfair 587 28
Seattle 532 26
Female 30 to 34
City Bib No Age
Aberdeen 437 34
Seattle 567 33
Bend 441 34
Seattle 566 30
Seattle 452 30
Seattle 620 33
Renton 594 33
Kennewick 568 31
Silverdale 515 32
Wheeling 558 32
Dallas 432 33
Female 35 to 39
City Bib No Age
Montesano 481 36
Seattle 414 36
Wilsonville 582 38
Woodinville 520 38
Seattle 467 37
Silverdale 361 36
Vancouver 541 37
Nashville 396 39
Everett 372 38
Dallas 393 39
Poulsbo 376 36
Bothell 313 38
Bainbridge Island 518 37
Seattle 574 36
Gig Harbor 75 37

Page 5 of 9

Overall

Overall
83

Overall
6
76

Overall
9
16
25
29
58
70

Overall
2
3
4
7

35
61
62
69
80
87
88

Overall
5
8
10
12
19

21
22
24
26
31
33
39
46
48
49

Chip Time Gun Time
Chip Time Gun Time
5:15:06.3 5:15:24.7
Chip Time Gun Time
3:27:01.0 3:27:16.3
4:38:30.4 4:38:49.8
Chip Time Gun Time
3:30:49.9 3:30:58.1
3:38:29.3 3:38:39.1
3:49:05.1 3:49:20.8
3:50:43.8 3:50:49.6
4:24:28.9 4:24:52.5
4:33:50.1 4:34:13.6
Chip Time Gun Time
3:19:46.1 3:19:48.5
3:20:50.1 3:21:02.7
3:23:20.7 3:23:34.2
3:28:45.0 3:28:54.8
3:55:34.9 3:55:44 1
4:26:48.1 4:27:20.4
4:26:49.6 4:27:02.4
4:33:03.2 4:33:27.5
4:48:42.3 4:49:05.8
5:30:04.6 5:30:34.2
5:30:04.7 5:30:34.2
Chip Time Gun Time
3:23:34.4 3:23:36.8
3:29:45.3 3:29:55.6
3:31:24.7 3:31:31.1
3:33:53.6 3:33:59.8
3:42:25.1 3:42:31.4
3:43:04.2 3:43:09.2
3:43:17.2 3:43:31.1
3:46:50.0 3:46:59.1
3:49:21.5 3:49:35.1
3:52:56.0 3:53:16.4
3:54:44.0 3:55:05.5
3:57:22.5 3:57:28.3
4:06:36.5 4:07:05.4
4:10:50.5 4:11:19.4
4:11:17.8 4:11:33.1

Pace

Pace
12:02/M

Pace
7:55/M
10:39/M

Pace
8:03/M
8:21/M
8:45/M
8:49/M
10:07/M
10:28/M

Pace
7:38/M
7:40/M
7:46/M
7:58/M
9:00/M
10:12/M
10:12/M
10:26/M
11:02/M
12:37/M
12:37/M

Pace
7:46/M
8:01/M
8:04/M
8:10/M
8:30/M
8:31/M
8:32/M
8:40/M
8:46/M
8:54/M
8:58/M
9:04/M
9:26/M
9:36/M
9:36/M



**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at hitp://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnellite/
If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place
16
17
18

Place

3isoEoploceNOORON

Place
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Place
1
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)

Name

Lisa Page
Sarah McComb
Stephanie Harris

Name

Miranda Bachman
Karen Wang
Karen Anderson
Janet Rosenthal
Monica Callen
Tabatha Miller
Karen Beebe
Mariana Rojas
Jormain Cady
Elizabeth Bitting
Corrinna Lofland
Karlene Dysland
Sarah Colby
Darchelle Worley
Tia Borgioli

Heidi Thomsen
Ruthie Smith
Lara Owczarski

Name

Lori Moriarity
Kristelle Harrington
Heidi Smythe

Vicki Russell
Annette Madison
Monica Murphy
Vicky Donnel
Dawn Evans
Kimberly Bernosky
Teresa Neal
Peggy Brown
Carol Meenaghan
Michele Miller
Georgia Bunko
Gunilla Luthra
Tricia Early

Hideko Opperman

Name

Poksil Himrich
Rhonda Boerner
Lee Holt

Sam Robbins
Janet Vogelzang
Kathy Herndon
Kathryn Eims
Shari Andrews
Marilou Russell
Micah Propps
Donna Crump

Age Group

City Bib No Age
Kennewick 537 37
Oak Harbor 526 37
Snoqualmie 563 38
Female 40 to 44
City Bib No Age
Pasco 522 44
Portland 617 41
Ravensdale 506 44
Portland 540 44
Edmonds 510 40
Edmonds 583 44
Bellingham 383 44
Bainbridge Island 538 42
Seattle 595 44
Coupeville 282 44
Lynden 536 42
Pasco 535 43
Tacoma 571 41
Seattle 613 44
Snoqulamie 516 43
Olympia 597 43
Brier 434 44
Silverdale 139 44
Female 45 to 49
City Bib No Age
Port Orchard 589 47
Yakima 598 47
Poulsbo 493 48
Duvall 576 48
Otis Orchards 512 48
Abbotsford 565 49
Woodinville 503 45
Brentwood 477 46
Portland 547 49
Nashville 619 45
Port Moody 456 47
Seattle 370 46
Spokane Valley 514 49
Puyallup 596 47
Bellevue 545 48
Tacoma 573 47
Redmond 1 45
Female 50 to 54
City Bib No Age
Vancouver 599 52
Portland 579 50
Bellevue 34 52
Bothell 462 52
Seattle 449 54
Bellingham 517 51
Mukilteo 483 51
Cincinnati 377 53
Olympia 616 52
Dallas 304 53
Dallas 482 54
Page 6 of 9

Overall
67
77
<)

Overall
11
30
32
34
36
37
40
47
54
56
63
65
72
74
81
82
89
92

Overall
1
13
14
15
17
18
23
27
41
42
44
50
52
59
64
73
78

Overall
20
28
43
45
53
57
60
71
79
85
86

Chip Time Gun Time
4:32:38.9 4:33:04.6
4:43:12.2 4:43:42.7
5:36:51.9 5:37:13.4

Chip Time Gun Time
3:32:40.5 3:32:54.9
3:52:48.6 3:52:56.5
3:563:19.5 3:53:42.4
3:54:44 4 3:54:52.8
3:56:25.6 3:56:41.5
3:56:28.3 3:56:42.1
3:58:55.6 3:59:04.9
4:06:44.1 4:07:11.9
4:12:43.3 4:13:02.6
4:19:05.7 4:19:36.3
4:28:25.6 4:28:38.3
4:32:08.6 4:32:34.8
4:34:53.2 4:35:12.4
4:38:08.3 4:38:08.3
4:51:40.2 4:51:59.2
4:54:15.4 4:54:15.4
5:31:45.8 5:31:45.8
5:41:40.1 5:41:40.1

Chip Time Gun Time
3:12:29.5 3:12:37.3
3:34:04.0 3:34:08.6
3:37:36.4 3:37:40.7
3:37:37.7 3:37:44.6
3:40:59.7 3:41:28.1
3:41:06.6 3:41:15.4
3:46:33.3 3:46:50.1
3:49:32.2 3:49:42.8
3:59:06.0 3:59:17.8
3:59:31.7 3:59:46.1
4:02:38.9 4:03:01.1
4:11:24.5 4:11:33.4
4:12:00.9 4:12:15.1
4:25:08.4 4:25:29.7
4:31:30.4 4:31:45.9
4:37:52.4 4:38:25.3
4:46:16.3 4:46:34.9

Chip Time Gun Time
3:42:56.4 3:43:04.7
3:49:50.9 3:50:00.4
4:02:12.8 4:02:12.8
4:05:29.7 4:05:48.9
4:12:04.4 4:12:04.4
4:20:53.6 4:21:05.2
4:25:46.5 4:26:04.9
4:34:02.4 4:34:27.8
4:46:53.4 4:46:53.4
5:26:09.5 5:26:37.1
5:26:11.6 5:26:36.9

Pace
10:25/M
10:50/M
12:52/M

Pace
8:08/M
8:53/M
8:55/M
8:58/M
9:02/M
9:02/M
9:07/M
9:26/M
9:39/M
9:55/M
10:15/M
10:24/M
10:30/M
10:37/M
11:09/M
11:14/M
12:40/M
13:02/M

Pace
7:21/M
8:10/M
8:18/M
8:19/M
8:27/M
8:27/M
8:39/M
8:46/M
9:08/M
9:09/M
9:17/M
9:36/M
9:38/M
10:08/M
10:22/M
10:38/M
10:56/M

Pace
8:31/M
8:47/M
9:15/M
9:23/M
9:37/M
9:58/M
10:09/M
10:29/M
10:57/M
12:28/M
12:28/M



**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at hitp://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnellite/
If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place
12
13

Place

OOk WN

Place

Place

Place

Place
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Place
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Place
1
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Name
Ethel Marie Kitching
Chris Ellenwood

Name

Lesley Jones
Laverne Woods
Denise Bundow
Suzy Waters
Brenda O'Leary
Marie Pinson

Name
Phyllis Welker

Name
Judy Bell

Name
Susan Brain

Name

Cory Meacham
Shea McKinney
Britt Davis

Name
Sebastien Renaut
Steve Walters
Josh Steele
Sean Mason
Travis Frank
Benjamin Orr
Eric Dysland
Terra Perkins
Eric Bruggeman
Ryan Mclrvin
Chad Williams

Name

Matthew Peterson
Chuck Stigers
Jeff Sammons

Larissa Martin Ralph

Peter Heggem
John Thorpe
Jeramie Morrow
Christopher Poll

Age Group

City
Ferndale
Kent

City
Nashville
Seattle
Seattle
Kennewick
Bothell
San Jose

City
Tacoma

City
Richland

City
Kennewick

City
Seattle
Burnaby
Spokane

City
Vancouver
Beaverton
Aberdeen
Deer Park
Spokane
Seattle
Pasco
Olympia
Kirkland
Renton
Silverdale

City

Seattle
Snoqualmie
Portland
Everett

Lake Stevens
Nashville
Kennewick
West Richland

BibNo Age

183 53

606 54
Female 55 to 59

BibNo Age

440 56

308 56

457 56

530 57

508 57

553 55

Female 60 to 64
BibNo Age
610 61

Female 65 to 69

BibNo Age
494 67
Female 70 to 74

BibNo Age

511 70
Male 25 to 29

BibNo Age

353 28

6 27

542 29
Male 30 to 34

BibNo Age

495 33

618 33

332 32

564 34

470 34

491 30

556 34

528 34

629 31

585 30

496 32
Male 35 to 39

BibNo Age

357 37

551 35

490 36

527 38

444 37

480 39

476 37

435 37

Page 7 of 9

Overall
93
94

Overall
38
51
55
66
84
95

Overall
91

Overall
68

Overall
75

Overall
16
40
44

Overall
4
5
6
12

20
24
30
38
46
48
87

Overall
10
11
21
53
59
62
74
82

Chip Time Gun Time
5:43:51.5 5:43:51.5
5:45:48.9 5:46:08.7

Chip Time Gun Time
3:56:51.5 3:57:03.8
4:11:27.7 4:11:47.6
4:15:58.8 4:16:18.4
4:32:35.0 4:33:01.8
5:22:42.7 5:23:00.1
6:24:43.6 6:24:43.6

Chip Time Gun Time
5:39:27.8 5:40:00.7

Chip Time Gun Time
4:33:03.1 4:33:27.7

Chip Time Gun Time
4:38:21.5 4:38:48.5

Chip Time Gun Time
3:17:00.8 3:17:03.1
3:38:26.8 3:38:39.4
3:41:29.5 3:41:43.1

Chip Time Gun Time
2:59:09.0 2:59:10.2
3:01:17.2 3:01:17.2
3:04:02.6 3:04:03.5
3:12:18.4 3:12:27.3
3:20:56.6 3:21:11.2
3:28:14.8 3:28:20.6
3:30:26.7 3:30:41.2
3:37:45.9 3:38:05.9
3:42:10.9 3:42:21.6
3:42:52.0 3:43:11.8
5:01:04.5 5:01:37.4

Chip Time Gun Time
3:07:37.2 3:07:37.2
3:07:37.2 3:07:39.6
3:20:58.2 3:21:04.7
3:46:31.3 3:46:37.2
3:55:57.0 3:56:00.7
3:58:07.0 3:58:17.5
4:21:31.1 4:21:57.9
4:45:32.4 4:46:03.8

Pace
13:07/M
13:13/M

Pace
9:03/M
9:37/M
9:47/M
10:25/M
12:20/M
14:41/M

Pace
12:59/M

Pace
10:26/M

Pace
10:38/'M

Pace
7:31/M
8:21/M
8:28/M

Pace
6:50/M
6:55/M
7:01/M
7:21/M
7:41/M
7:57/M
8:02/M
8:19/M
8:29/M
8:31/M
11:31/M

Pace
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:40/M
8:39/M
9:00/M
9:06/M
10:00/M
10:55/M



**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at hitp://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnellite/
If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place
9
10

Place

r D vMoao©ONOO RN

Place
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Place

Name
Ryan Brady
Anthony Borgioli

Name

Mike Giacobbe
Sean Celli

Shane Reiswig
George Frederick
Steve Morrison
Brett Wittner
Roger Chou
Robert Hockman
Kent Bacon
Tony Mace

Kurt Eims

Cheri Fiorucci
Todd Early
Terrance Tippett

Name

Chris Tomkinson
Tim Nixon
Michael Davis
Dean Kayler
Todd McCrory
Edward Irvine Jr
Brad Karr
Shawn Cannon
Steve Duncan
David Pearson
Daryl Taylor
Michael Britt

Mike Smerekanych

Ted Wang
Mike Schmitt
Jimj McGoorty
Ann Smith
Andrew Dunn
Rick Smith
Stephen Miller

Name

Bob Harrison
Ralph McAfee
Peter Schofield
Herbert Sitz
Gary Blessington
Peter Roussy
George Roberts
Thomas Keskey
Edward Russell
Richard Merrifield
Mark Cliggett

Mani Krishnamurthy

Michael Johnson

Age Group

City
Seattle
Snoqualmie

City

Cooper City
Black Diamond
Walla Walla
University Place
Sammamish
Fircrest
Portland
Olympia
Spokane
Granite Falls
Puyallup
Lynden
Tacoma

Dallas

City

Port Moody
Vancouver
Lakewood
Renton
Maple Valley
Deer Park
Woodway
Spokane
Mount Vernon
Seattle
Snohomish
Everett
Bellevue
Bellevue
Bremerton
Snohomish
Duvall
Kirkland
Brier
Spokane Valley

City
Edmonds
Gresham
Abbotsford
Seattle
Kirkland
Abbotsford
Lynnwood
Tacoma
Lebanon
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Redmond

BibNo Age
489 37
486 37

Male 40 to 44

BibNo Age
439 40
549 44
422 40
460 40
533 43
474 43
604 43
485 40
325 44
529 43
445 44
269 44
578 40
466 40

Male 45 to 49

BibNo Age
502 46
475 47
114 45
561 49
608 46
468 46
560 47
454 46
191 45
531 45
492 45
562 48
603 47
592 46
572 45
388 47
458 45
602 45
463 46
543 49

Male 50 to 54

BibNo Age
544 53
430 52
519 52
150 50
448 51
570 52
523 54
472 54
447 54
580 51
143 51
431 50
469 51
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Overall
85
86

Overall
3
7
14

25
29
32
36
41
43
57
60
79
80
88

Overall
1
8
9
13
18
19

22
28
37
39
47
52
64
67
71
72
91
92
94
97

Overall

2

15
17
23
27
33
35
49
56
69
70
75
76

Chip Time Gun Time
4:52:58.3 4:53:12.2
4:54:28.0 4:54:48.4

Chip Time Gun Time
2:58:42.1 2:58:44.9
3:04:21.3 3:04:22.8
3:13:46.8 3:13:54.2
3:29:04.8 3:29:06.6
3:30:11.9 3:30:35.8
3:32:58.9 3:33:01.2
3:36:30.6 3:36:31.6
3:39:07.0 3:39:29.7
3:39:35.7 3:39:47.3
3:52:48.4 3:53:14.7
3:57:24.8 3:57:43.9
4:35:04.0 4:35:15.6
4:37:53.9 4:38:25.1
5:06:17.8 5:06:42.4

Chip Time Gun Time
2:52:41.3 2:52:42.2
3:04:27.6 3:04:28.7
3:07:32.6 3:07:33.5
3:13:03.4 3:13:04.7
3:20:13.4 3:20:15.6
3:20:47.5 3:21:12.3
3:22:16.1 3:22:19.1
3:29:59.8 3:30:09.2
3:36:52.2 3:37:01.6
3:38:03.8 3:38:25.3
3:42:22.2 3:42:29.2
3:45:35.5 3:45:47.8
4:03:36.5 4:03:39.7
4:08:56.2 4:09:25.5
4:13:26.3 4:13:33.2
4:14:59.7 4:15:14.6
5:16:09.8 5:16:27.2
5:17:12.5 5:17:45.1
5:31:46.9 5:31:46.9
5:41:11.0 5:41:37.1

Chip Time Gun Time
2:56:35.4 2:56:38.5
3:14:05.6 3:14:11.6
3:19:36.9 3:19:44.8
3:25:19.8 3:25:34.3
3:29:46.1 3:30:06.9
3:33:12.0 3:33:18.6
3:35:37.5 3:35:56.3
3:43:08.5 3:43:13.8
3:51:48.8 3:51:56.3
4:10:13.0 4:10:44.5
4:11:57.8 4:12:04.2
4:24:35.0 4:25:05.4
4:26:18.6 4:26:46.9

Pace
11:11/M
11:15/M

Pace
6:49/M
7:02/M
7:24M
7:59/M
8:02/M
8:08/M
8:16/M
8:23/M
8:23/M
8:54/M
9:04/M
10:30/M
10:38/M
11:42/M

Pace
6:35/M
7:02/M
7:10/M
7:22/M
7:39/M
7:41/M
7:43/M
8:01/M
8:17/M
8:20/M
8:30/M
8:37/M
9:18/M
9:31/M
9:41/M
9:45/M
12:05/M
12:08/M
12:40/M
13:02/M

Pace
6:45/M
7:25/M
7:37TM
7:51/M
8:01/M
8:08/M
8:15/M
8:31/M
8:51/M
9:34/M
9:37/M
10:07/M
10:11/M



**For Official Race Results, please go to the event website at hitp://www.brianpen.com/littlemarathon/Tunnellite/
If you have a question about your timing results, please email Info@BuDuRacing.com.

Results By BuDu Racing, LLC

Place Name
14 Laura Johnson
15 Uriel Huizar
16 Ed Anderson

Place Name
1 Chris Martin
Thomas Wagner
Pat Smith
Thomas Andrews

Randy Mullen
Paul Litwin
David Crewe

Mark Papadogiannis

10  Craig Kiest
11 Mike Mahanay
12 Scott Coe

Place Name

1 Michael Shiach
Jerry Kyle
Daniel Ashmead
Larry Dutko

Larry Burris
Dennis Batchelor

NOoO o W

Place Name

1 Larry Qualls
Rick Ruhland
Gary Pinson

w N

Place Name
1 Max Welker
2 Herb Allen

Place Name
1 Keith Wood
2 Charles Sayles

Age Group

2
3
4
5 Jim Wiederaenders
6
7
8
9

Earl Fenstermacher

City Bib No Age
Vashon 605 50
Winters 586 53
Woodinville 614 51
Male 55 to 59
City Bib No Age
Kent 442 56
Maple Valley 615 57
Bellingham 25 57
Cincinnati 461 55
Bellevue 28 58
Spokane 513 57
Seattle 324 55
Kenosha 433 57
Chicago 488 55
Portland 624 58
Seattle 591 57
Portland 623 56
Male 60 to 64
City Bib No Age
Bainbridge Island 546 62
Orondo 524 61
Nashville 438 60
Portland 581 64
Seattle 600 64
Seattle 450 61
Yelm 557 63
Male 65 to 69
City Bib No Age
Durant 622 67
Langley 471 68
San Jose 550 66
Male 70 to 74
City Bib No Age
Tacoma 609 71
Rolling Bay 575 71
Male 75 and over
City Bib No Age
Sultan 552 84
Glendale 455 76
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Overall
81
9
93

Overall
31
34
42
45
50
54
55
58
61
65
68
84

Overall
26
51
63
73
77
78
83

Overall
66
95
9%

Overall
89
99

Overall
98
100

Chip Time Gun Time
4:44:54.8 4:44:54.8
5:10:50.9 5:10:50.9
5:30:30.8 5:31:03.6

Chip Time Gun Time
3:31:07.1 3:31:23.2
3:34:31.2 3:34:35.8
3:39:07.6 3:39:19.6
3:41:34.7 3:42:00.6
3:43:42.4 3:43:42.4
3:50:37.3 3:50:45.2
3:51:36.6 3:51:47.5
3:55:36.9 3:56:02.3
3:57:37.4 3:57:40.9
4:04:15.0 4:04:34.1
4:09:52.4 4:10:07.8
4:51:25.8 4:51:43.4

Chip Time Gun Time
3:29:34.9 3:29:49.3
3:44:16.5 3:44:51.1
3:58:38.0 3:58:46.8
4:20:10.6 4:20:17.7
4:32:11.4 4:32:18.3
4:34:00.3 4:34:14.9
4:45:53.2 4:46:16.4

Chip Time Gun Time
4:05:26.1 4:05:40.4
5:32:41.4 5:32:41.4
5:39:06.6 5:39:43.7

Chip Time Gun Time
5:06:45.8 5:07:10.6
6:08:02.4 6:08:02.4

Chip Time Gun Time
5:56:06.8 5:56:16.2
7:00:38.0 7:00:38.0

Pace
10:52/M
11:52/M
12:38/M

Pace
8:04/M
8:11/M
8:22/M
8:28/M
8:32/M
8:48/M
8:51/M
9:01/M
9:04/M
9:20/M
9:33/M
11:08/M

Pace
8:00/M
8:35/M
9:07/M
9:56/M
10:24/M
10:28/M
10:56/M

Pace
9:23/M
12:42/M
12:58/M

Pace
11:43/M
14:03/M

Pace
13:36/M
16:03/M



